

S.B. 3

APPROPRIATIONS ADJUSTMENTS

Senator **Lyle W. Hillyard** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 13, Line 479: After line 479 insert:
ITEM 65A To Department of Administrative Services -
DFCM Administration
From General Fund 2,185,500
From General Fund, One-time (2,185,500)

2. Page 14, Line 517: After line 517 insert:
ITEM 70A To State Board of Bonding Commissioners -
Debt Service
From General Fund 3,000,000
Schedule of Programs:
Debt Service 3,000,000

3. Page 19, Line 711: Delete "180,000" and insert "70,000"

4. Page 19, Line 713: Delete "Securities" and insert "Real Estate"

5. Page 19, Line 713: Delete "180,000" and insert "70,000"

6. Page 19, Line 714-715: Delete "Securities Fraud Reporting Program Act (Senate
Bill 100, 2011 General Session)" and insert "Homeowner
Association Amendments (House Bill 104, 2011 General
Session)"

7. Page 25, Line 936: Delete "2,300,000" and insert "1,300,000"

8. Page 25, Line 940: Delete "12,346,600" and insert "11,346,600"